Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT
October Calendar Year to Date
2003 2002 % Change 2003 2002 % Change

110,450
108,581
219,031

3,759,169
4,992,009

0
8,751,178

792,987
1,225,584
0
2,018,571

4,552,156
6,217,593
0
10,769,749

2,260
5,783
3,120
1,043
12,206

106,388
105,037
211,425

3,651,332
4,522,264

0
8,073,596

947,675
1,400,730
0
2,348,405

4,499,007
5,922,994
0
10,422,001

2,737
3,801
3,357
1,306
11,201

3.82%
3.37%
3.60%

5.85%
10.39%

8.39%

-16.32%
-12.50%

-14.05%

1.18%
4.97%

3.34%

-17.43%
52.14%
-7.06%
-20.14%
8.97%

992,422 977,212
988,591 971,422
1,981,013 1,948,634

34,180,203 33,114,819
43,787,607 44,366,352

856,038 628,780
78,823,848 78,109,951

7,601,971 7,379,723
10,562,552 12,447,006
0 0
18,164,523 19,826,729

41,782,174 40,494,542
54,350,159 56,813,358

856,038 628,780
96,988,371 97,936,680

19,600 26,296
41,999 30,940
22,811 34,271

8.883 9.694
93,293 101,201

1.56%
1.77%
1.66%

3.22%
-1.30%
36.14%
0.91%

3.01%
-15.14%

-8.38%

3.18%
-4.34%
36.14%
-0.97%

-25.46%
35.74%
-33.44%
-8.37%
-7.81%




