## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	October			Calendar Year to Date		
	2003	2002	% Change	2003	2002	% Change
Passengers						
England	110 450	100 200	2 0 0 0 /	002 422	077 040	1 5 6 9 /
Enplaned	110,450	106,388	3.82%	992,422	977,212	1.56%
Deplaned	<u>108,581</u>	<u>105,037</u>	3.37%	<u>988,591</u>	<u>971,422</u>	1.77%
Total	219,031	211,425	3.60%	1,981,013	1,948,634	1.66%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,759,169	3,551,332	5.85%	34,180,203	33,114,819	3.22%
Deplaned	4,992,009	4,522,264	10.39%	43,787,607	44,366,352	-1.30%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	10100 /0	<u>856,038</u>	<u>628,780</u>	36.14%
Total	8,751,178	<u>-</u> 8,073,596	8.39%	78,823,848	78,109,951	0.91%
	-, - , -	_,,		-,,	-,,	
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	792,987	947,675	-16.32%	7,601,971	7,379,723	3.01%
Deplaned	1,225,584	1,400,730	-12.50%	10,562,552	12,447,006	-15.14%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	2,018,571	2,348,405	-14.05%	18,164,523	19,826,729	-8.38%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	4,552,156	4,499,007	1.18%	41,782,174	40,494,542	3.18%
Deplaned	6,217,593	5,922,994	4.97%	54,350,159	56,813,358	-4.34%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>856,038</u>	<u>628,780</u>	36.14%
Total	10,769,749	10,422,001	3.34%	96,988,371	97,936,680	-0.97%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,260	2,737	-17.43%	19,600	26,296	-25.46%
Air Taxi	5,783	3,801	52.14%	41,999	30,940	35.74%
General Aviation	3,120	3,357	-7.06%	22,811	34,271	-33.44%
Military	<u>1,043</u>	<u>1,306</u>	-20.14%	<u>8,883</u>	<u>9,694</u>	-8.37%
Total	12,206	11,201	8.97%	93,293	101,201	-7.81%